

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 6860 OF 2025

Bharat Aviation Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Rahul Sudhindra SoniRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 19th November, 2025

P.C. :

None for Petitioner. Stand Over to 03/12/2025.

(ASSOCIATE)