

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (LODG.) NO. 6860 OF 2025**

Bharat Aviation Private Limited

.....Petitioner

: Versus :

Rahul Sudhindra Soni

....Respondent

Mr. Lancy D'souza with Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b. Mr. V.M. Parkar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 3 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C :

- 1) Heard Mr. Dsouza, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
- 2) Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 23 December 2025. Hamdast granted In addition to court notice, private service is permitted followed by filing of affidavit of service before the returnable date.
- 3) List the petition on **23 December 2025.**

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.12.04
09:11:02
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]