

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.6860 OF 2025**

Bharat Aviation Private Limited & Anr. ....Petitioners  
V/S  
Rahul Sudhindra Soni ....Respondent

\_\_\_\_\_

**Mr. Lancy D'souza** with Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b Mr. V.M. Parkar  
*for the Petitioners.*

**Mr. Shailesh S. Pathak** *for Respondent.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**  
**DATE : 23 DECEMBER 2025.**

**P.C.:**

1. Mr. Pathak submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent and seeks time.
  
2. List the Petition for further consideration on 3 February 2026.

SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM

Digitally signed  
by  
SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Date:  
2025.12.24  
12:17:33 +0530

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**