

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 334 OF 2026

Bharat Aviation Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rahul Sudhindra Soni ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Lancy Dâ€™souza with Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b Mr. V.M.  
Parker, for Petitioner

Mr. Shailesh S. Pathak, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 23rd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

**( ASSOCIATE )**